Radiation Safety Committee

Membership Directory


Chair



Ronald Korcak, Associate Area Director     

ARS, Beltsville Area
10300 Baltimore Blvd., Room 232A
Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-5193
Fax:


301-504-5863

Cell Phone:

301-440-9330
Email:


korcakr@ba.ars.usda.gov
Subcommittee(s): 
Human Use


USDA Radiation

John T. Jensen, Director     

Safety Officer


Radiation Safety Staff
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail Stop 5510
Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-2440
Fax:


301-504-2450

Cell Phone:

240-417-8127

Email:


jjensen@rss.usda.gov
Subcommittee(s): 
Enforcement, Human Use

USDA Management

James Stevens, Director     

Representative

OHRM, Safety, Health & Employee Welfare Division
14th and Independence Avenue, SW 

South Agriculture Building, Room 3021-S
Washington, DC  20250
Phone:


202-720-8248
Fax:


202-720-9686
Email:


JamesA.Stevens@usda.gov


Agricultural

Member: Scott Lough     

Marketing

AMS, Science and Technology
Service

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Mail Stop 0272
Washington, DC  20250-0272
Phone:


202-690-1351
Fax:


202-720-4631
Email:


Scott.Lough@usda.gov
Alternate:  Jane Ho
AMS, Science and Technology




1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Mail Stop 0272




Washington, DC  20250-0272

Phone:


202-720-0042


Fax:


202-720-4631

Email:


Jane.Ho@usda.gov


Animal, Plant

Member:  Vacant    

Health



Inspection


Service


(APHIS)


Phone:




Fax:




Email:




Alternate:  Peter Petch    

APHIS, Safety, Health & Environmental Management Branch
4700 River Road, Unit 124
Riverdale, MD  20737
Phone:


301-734-6116
Fax:


301-734-7828
Email:


peter.a.petch@aphis.usda.gov

Forest Service 

Member:  Richard Cline, Soil Scientist
(FS)



For U.S. Mail:

FS, Wildlife, Fish, Water and Air Research (WFWAR)





1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Mail Stop 1113





P.O. Box 96090





Washington, DC  20250-1113

For Fedex, etc.:

FS, Wildlife, Fish, Water and Air Research (WFWAR)

1601 N. Kent, RPC-4, Room 4117D

Rosslyn, VA  22209
Phone:


703-605-5283
Fax:


703-605-0279
Email:


rcline@fs.fed.us
Subcommittee(s): 
Enforcement
Alternate:  Charles King

FS

201 14th Street, S.W.

P.O. Box 96090

Room 2 NW

Washington, D.C.  20009-6090
Phone:


202-401-4470

Fax:


202-205-1181

Email:


dking@fs.fed.us




Alternate:  Sherri Clark, CERCLA Program Coordinator





For U.S. Mail:





FS, Engineering





1400 Independence Avenue, SW





Mail Stop 1101





Washington, DC  20250-1101





For Fedex, etc.:





FS, Engineering





1601 N. Kent Street, RPC-5





Arlington, VA  22209





Phone:


703-605-4526





Fax:


703-605-1542





Email:


sherriclark@fs.fed.us


Food Safety &

Member:  Victor Randecker     

Inspection Service

FSIS, Environmental Health & Safety Branch
(FSIS)



5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Mail Stop 5250 

Room 2L162B
Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-4245
Fax:


301-504-4275
Email:


vic.randecker@usda.gov
Subcommittee(s): 
Enforcement
Alternate:  Carole Thomas, Food Technologist
FSIS

Annex Building

12th & C Streets

Room 405

Washington, DC  20250
Phone:


202-720-0107

Fax:


202-205-0080

Email:


carole.thomas@usda.gov
Grain Inspection 

Member:  Mack Manis     

Packers and 


Safety Manager
Stockyard 


GIPSA 

Administration 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 0641
(GIPSA)


Washington, DC  20090-6454
Phone:


202-720-0244
Fax:


202-720-4628
Email:


j.mack.manis@usda.gov
Alternate:  Ronald Bicsak   





Health & Safety Officer




GIPSA, Health & Safety/Quality Assurance




10383 North Ambassador Drive




Kansas, MO  64153
Phone:


816-891-0431
Fax:


816-891-7314
Email:


Ronald.c.bicsak@usda.gov

Management 


Member:  Terry Roark, Chief   

Representative

ARS, Safety & Health
For



5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 5127
Agriculture


Beltsville, MD  20705
Research Service

Phone:


301-504-1248
Fax:


301-504-1252
Email:


troark@ars.usda.gov


Technical


Member:  Ted Elsasser     

Representative

Research Animal Scientist
For



ARS, ANRI
Biotechnology

Growth Biology Laboratory, BARC-East, Building 200
Research

  
Room 201
Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-8281
Fax:


301-504-8623

Cell Phone:

301-537-6601
Email:


Elsasser@anri.barc.usda.gov
Subcommittee(s): 
Enforcement
Technical


Member: David Smith     

Representative

Research Physiologist
For



ARS, Animal Metabolism
Animal


1605 Albrecht Blvd., P.O. Box 5674
Research


Fargo, ND  58105-5674
Phone:


701-239-1238
Fax:


701-239-1430
Email:


smithd@fargo.ars.usda.gov

Alternate:  John McMurtry    

Research Leader
ARS, Growth Biology Laboratory
10300 Baltimore Blvd., Room 5 

Beltsville, MD  20705-2350
Phone:


301-504-8803
Fax:


301-504-8623
Email:


mcmurtry@anri.barc.usda.gov

Technical


Member:  Joan Conway
Representative

Research Chemist
For



ARS, Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center

Human Studies

Diet and Human Performance Laboratory
Building 308, Room 122
Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-8977
Fax:


301-504-9098

Cell Phone:

301-509-8025

Email:


Conway@bhnrc.arsusda.gov
Subcommittee(s): 
Human Use

Alternate:  Claude Veillon     

Research Chemist

ARS, Nutrient Requirements & Functions Laboratory

1300 Baltimore Blvd., Room 226A

Beltsville, MD  20705
Phone:


301-504-9010
Fax:


301-504-9062
Email:


veillon@307.bhnrc.usda.gov

Natural 


Member:  Wayne French     

Resources


National Safety and Occupational Health Manager
Conservation


NRCS
Service


220 Davidson Avenue, 4th Floor 

(NRCS)


Room 6223-S




Somerset, NJ  08873

Phone:


202-690-2015
Fax:


202-720-7015
Email:


wayne.french@usda.gov
Alternate:  Terrence Hall
NRCS




1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.





Room 6223-S





Somerset, NJ  08873

Phone:


202-720-9627

Fax:


202-720-7015

Email:


terrence.hall@usda.gov


Location 


Member: Steve Greiner

Radiation


Safety & Health Manager



Protection


APHIS, National Wildlife Research Center

Officer


4101 LaPorte Avenue

Representative

Fort Collins, CO  80521





Phone:


970-266-6169





Fax:


970-266-6157





Email:


Steven.J.Greiner@aphis.usda.gov
Alternate:  Thomas Jacobson
Safety & Health Manager
FS, Forest Products Laboratory
One Gifford Pinchot Drive
Madison, WI  53726-2398
Phone:


608-231-9323
Fax:


608-231-9395
Email:


tmjacobson@fs.fed.us
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